

G.R. 788 of 2018 (Rg. No.60 of 2020)

Present : Sri C. Pramanik, J. M. 2nd Court, Bishnupur, (J.O. Code WB01207)

Order dated 23-08-2024

Today is fixed for appearance.

All the 6 accused persons are present by filing hazira along with vokalatnama.

Let the vokalatmana be kept with the record.

Both sides Ld. Advocates are present.

Record is taken up for examination of accused persons u/s 251 of Cr.P.C.

The substance of accusation has been stated to the accused persons that ‘you all on 08-10-2018 in between 5.00 PM to 5.20 PM in the afternoon near Ganganidanga PS Sonamukhi, Dist. Bankura you all in pursuance of your common intention wrongly restrained the defacto complainant, voluntarily hurt and and threatened him for dire consequences’ and that you thereby committed the offences **U/s. 341/323/506/34 of I.P.C.** to which they pleaded not guilty by saying “ Ami Nirdosh ” and, therefore, claimed to be tried.

Hence, to **27-03-2025** for evidence CSW No. 1.

Issue summons upon witness.

B.C -II to comply.

D/C by me

J.M, 2nd Court,
Bishnupur, Bankura.